Period from

  7-Mar-17 to

  30-Jun-17

  Audited

  $

Cash flows from operating activities
Payments to suppliers and employees   (58,357)

Net cash (outflow) from operating activities  (58,357)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of Shares  202,000

Share issue transaction costs  (9,687)

Net cash inflow from financing activities  192,313

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  133,956

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period   -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period  133,956

Investors should note that past results are not a guarantee of future performance.

7

ACCELERATE RESOURCES LIMITED
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2017

Accelerate

Subsequent
events

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Min. Offer

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Max. Offer

Audited  Unaudited  Minimum  Unaudited  Maximum   Unaudited

 Note 30-Jun-17  30-Jun-17  30-Jun-17  30-Jun-17  30-Jun-17   30-Jun-17

 $   $   $   $   $   $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 3 133,956   226,464   3,985,750   4,346,170   4,452,750   4,813,170

Prepayments  12,297   -   -   12,297   -   12,297

Other assets  6,975   -   -   6,975   -   6,975

Total current assets  153,228   226,464   3,985,750   4,365,442   4,452,750   4,832,442

Non-current assets

Exploration and
evaluation expenditure 4 30,000   13,636   1,526,000   1,569,636   1,526,000   1,569,636

Total non-current
assets  30,000   13,636   1,526,000   1,569,636   1,526,000   1,569,636

Total assets  183,228   240,100   5,511,750   5,935,078   5,978,750   6,402,078

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Trade and other
payables  27,388   -   -   27,388   -   27,388

Total current
liabilities  27,388   -   -   27,388   -   27,388

Total liabilities  27,388   -   -   27,388   -   27,388

Net assets  155,840   240,100   5,511,750   5,907,690   5,978,750   6,374,690

Equity

Issued capital 5 192,313   350,000   4,615,550   5,157,863   5,082,550   5,624,863

Reserves 6 324,000   -   1,116,000   1,440,000   1,116,000   1,440,000

Accumulated losses 7 (360,473)  (109,900)  (219,800)  (690,173)  (219,800)   (690,173)

Total equity

155,840   240,100   5,511,750   5,907,690   5,978,750   6,374,690

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position represents the audited statement of financial position of the

Company as at 30 June 2017 adjusted for the subsequent events and pro forma transactions outlined in Note 1 of

this Appendix. It should be read in conjunction with the notes to the historical and pro forma financial information.

8

1. Introduction

The financial information set out in this Appendix consists of the Historical Financial Information together with the Pro
Forma Historical Financial Information.

The Pro Forma Historical Financial Information has been compiled by adjusting the statement of financial position of

[…]

Proceeds from the Public Offer pursuant to the
Prospectus 1(vi)  4,500,000  5,000,000

Capital raising costs 1(vii)  (485,000) (518,000)
Payment of cash consideration under the POZ
Acquisition Agreement 1(ix)  (30,000) (30,000)

Proceeds from the issue of Shares to Director Andrew
Haythorpe at $0.0001 per Share 1(x)  100  100

Proceeds from the Shares issued to Ventnor Capital Pty
Ltd issued at $0.001 per Share 1(xi)  100  100

Proceeds from the Shares issued to the Lead Manager
(or its nominees) issued at $0.0001 per Share 1(xii)  500  500
Proceeds from the Options issued to the Lead Manager
(or its nominees) under the Lead Manager Offer issued
at $0.00001 per Option 1(xii)  50  50

   3,985,750  4,452,750

Pro-forma cash and cash equivalents   4,346,170  4,813,170

14

4. Exploration and evaluation expenditure

 Note Audited

Unaudited
Pro-forma
Min. Offer

Unaudited
Pro-forma
Max. Offer

  30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17

  $ $ $

Exploration and evaluation expenditure  30,000  1,569,636  1,569,636

Accelerate exploration as at 30 June 2017   30,000  30,000

Subsequent events are summarised as follows:

Cash paid under the Mt Read Acquisition Agreement 1(i)  13,636  13,636

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the pro forma
statement of financial position are summarised as follows:

Value of Shares issued under the Mt Read Acquisition
Agreement 1(viii)  400,000  400,000

Value of Options issued under the Mt Read Acquisition
Agreement 1(viii)  372,000  372,000

Cash paid under the POZ Acquisition Agreement 1(ix)  30,000  30,000
Value of Shares issued under the POZ Acquisition
Agreement 1(ix)  600,000  600,000

Value of Options issued under the POZ Acquisition
Agreement 1(ix)  124,000  124,000

   1,526,000  1,526,000

Pro-forma exploration and evaluation expenditure   1,569,636  1,569,636

15

5. Issued capital

Note

Number of
shares

Min. Offer

Min.
Offer

$

Number of
shares

Max. Offer
Max. Offer

$

Accelerate issued share capital as at 30 June 2017  8,020,000  192,313  8,020,000  192,313

Subsequent events are summarised as follows:

Shares issued to Director Andrew Haythorpe 1(iii) 1,000,000  100,000  1,000,000  100,000

Seed Capital shares issued at $0.10 per Share 1(iv) 2,500,000  250,000  2,500,000  250,000

  3,500,000  350,000  3,500,000  350,000

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the pro
forma statement of financial position are
summarised as follows:

Proceeds from the Public Offer pursuant to the
Prospectus 1(vi) 22,500,000  4,500,000  25,000,000  5,000,000

Cash costs associated with the issue of securities
pursuant to the Offers 1(vii)  -  (485,000)  -  (518,000)

Shares issued upon completion of the Mt Read
Acquisition Agreement 1(viii) 2,000,000  400,000  2,000,000  400,000

Shares issued upon completion of the POZ
Acquisition Agreement 1(ix) 3,000,000  600,000  3,000,000  600,000

Shares issued to Director Andrew Haythorpe 1(x) 1,000,000  200,000  1,000,000  200,000

Shares issued to Ventnor Capital Pty Ltd 1(xi) 100,000  20,000  100,000  20,000
Shares issued to the Lead Manager (or its
nominees) 1(xii) 5,000,000  1,000,000  5,000,000  1,000,000

Cost of Shares issued to the Lead Manager  1(xii)  -  (999,500)  -  (999,500)
Cost of options issued under the Lead Manager
Mandate 1(xii)  -  (619,950)  -  (619,950)

  33,600,000  4,615,550  36,100,000  5,082,550

Pro-forma issued share capital   45,120,000  5,157,863  47,620,000  5,624,863

16

6. Reserves

 Note Audited

Unaudited
Pro-forma
Min. Offer

Unaudited
Pro-forma
Max. Offer

  30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17 30-Jun-17

  $ $ $

Reserves  324,000  1,440,000  1,440,000

Accelerate reserves as at 30 June 2017   324,000  324,000

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the pro forma
statement of financial position are summarised as follows:

Cost of Options issued under the Mt Read Acquisition

[…]

not prejudice the accrued rights of the Participants.

If a Participant and the Company (acting by the Board) agree in writing that
some or all of the Securities granted to that Participant are to be cancelled
on a specified date or on the occurrence of a particular event, then those
Securities may be cancelled in the manner agreed between the Company and
the Participant.

9.4 Effect of the Offers on control and substantial Shareholders

Those Shareholders (and their associates) holding an interest in 5% or more of the
Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus are as follows. See Section 2.2 for
further details on each of the Shareholders' holdings as listed in the tables below.

Name1 Shares %

Yaxi Zhan 3,000,000 26.0

Andrew Haythorpe 1,500,000 13.0

Grant Mooney 1,000,000 8.7

Terence Topping 1,000,000 8.7

 Page 199

Notes:

1. Ms Zhan and Messrs Haythorpe, Mooney and Topping are Directors of the Company.

Based on the information known as at the date of this Prospectus, on Admission the
following persons (and their associates) will have an interest in 5% or more of the
Shares on issue:

Name Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Shares % Shares %

POZ Minerals Limited1 3,000,000 6.6 3,000,000 6.3

Yaxi Zhan2 3,000,000 6.6 3,000,000 6.3

Andrew Haythorpe3 2,500,000 5.5 2,500,000 5.2

Notes:

1. POZ Minerals Limited is the vendor of the WA Sale Tenements under the POZ Acquisition
Agreement.

2. Ms Zhan is a Director of the Company.

3. Mr Haythorpe is a Director of the Company. Prior to Admission the Company intends to
issue 1,000,000 Shares to Mr Haythorpe. Please refer to Section 8.5(b) for further details.

Investors should note the details above do not include any POZ Shareholder who
participates in the POZ Offer.

9.5 Interests of Promoters, Experts and Advisers

 No interest except as disclosed

Other than as set out below or elsewhere in this Prospectus, no persons or